of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.
Pursuant to the possession taken of the property as described below on 20.01.2026 and
possession notice published of secured assets by the Authorised Officer under
SARFAESI Act, 2002 for recovery of the secured debts of Rs.5,14,376/- (Rupees Five
Lac Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six only)) towards account
no.8071/968 and Rs.1,90,250/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
only) towards loan account no.8071/1005 as on 05.04.2022 plus further interest
expenses and other charges etc thereon.
You are put on notice for 30 days , on the expiry of which, in case of non payment of entire
dues as on 21.02.2026 which stand at Rs 9,98,306.14 (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Six and paise fourteen only) towards loan account
no.8071/968 and Rs.3,31,451.21 (Rupees Three Lac Thirty One Thousand Four
hundred Fifty One and paise twenty one only) towards loan account no.8071/1005 with
further interest@13.25%p.a. and other charges till payment and /or realisation .
The Kokan Mercantile Co-op Bank will finalise the sale to the prospective buyer as per
the terms of publication and provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.